1. Product profile
1.1 General description
NPN general-purpose transistors in Surface Mounted Device (SMD) plastic packages.
[1] Valid for all available selection groups.
[2] Also available in SOT54A and SOT54 variant packages (see Section 2).
1.2 Features
General-purpose transistors
SMD plastic packages

NXP Semiconductors BC846/BC546 series
65 V, 100 mA NPN general-purpose transistors
3. Ordering information
[1] Valid for all available selection groups.
[2] Also available in SOT54 and SOT54 variant packages (see Section 2 and Section 9).
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
BC846 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BC846W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BC846T SC-75 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT416
BC546A[2] SC-43A plastic single-ended leaded (through hole) package;
3 leads
SOT54
BC546B[2] SC-43A plastic single-ended leaded (through hole) package;
3 leads
SOT54
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1] Type number Marking code[1]
BC846 1D* BC846T 1M
BC846A 1A* BC846AT 1A
BC846B 1B* BC846BT 1B
BC846W 1D* BC546A C546A
BC846AW 1A* BC546B C546B
BC846BW 1B* - -
BC846_BC546_SER_7 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 07 — 17 November 2009 3 of 14
NXP Semiconductors BC846/BC546 series
65 V, 100 mA NPN general-purpose transistors
5. Limiting values
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB), single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard
footprint.